

3620/TM Form PTO-15 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-002

11-15-2001



101896680

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

rab settings Cy Cy Cy	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roadside Beverage Company 1751 Deer Valley Court Charlottesville, VA 22902 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Roadside Beverage, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 204 North Main Street Gordonsville VA 22942 City: State: Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 🖫 Merger	XK Corporation-State
Security Agreement 🕍 Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/566,642 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Theodore A. Breiner	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	XXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
THEODORE A. BREINER	11/9/01
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including cos	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
66642 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/14/2001 LMUELLER 00000019 023690 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

74566642

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roadside Beverage Company, 1751 Deer Valley Court, Charlottesville, Virginia 22902, a Virginia corporation, has adopted, used and is using the trademark ROOT 66 which it has applied to register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 74/566,642, filed August 29, 1994; and

WHEREAS, ROADSIDE BEVERAGE, L.L.C., 204 North Main Street, Gordonsville, Virginia 22942, is desirous of acquiring the ROOT 66 trademark and said application therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Roadside Beverage Company, Inc. does hereby assign unto ROADSIDE BEVERAGE, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ROOT 66, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application therefore.

Roadside Beverage Company, Inc.

David McDaniel New, President

Date: June 22, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0686